



April 17, 2019

## Division Memorandum No. <u>3</u>ろの s. 2019

## Corrigendum to Division Memorandum No. 299, s. 2019 (Addendum to Division Memorandum No. 275: Conduct of Division Training on Senior High School Competency-Based Learning)

- To: Chief Supervisor- CID & SGOD School Principals/Officers-in-Charge Public Senior High Schools
- 1. Relative to the Conduct of the Division Training on Senior High School Competency-Based Learning on April 29 to May 2, 2019, this Office informs the field of the correction on the registration fee to nine hundred sixty (Php 960.00) pesos (at 240.00 pesos per day) which covers the lunch to be served during the four-day training.
- 2. For information, guidance and compliance.

WINNIE E. BATOON, Ed. D. Officer-in-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

ehit' de  $\leq q | 2 q | 1 g$ SOLLIE BOLVER LLB Chief ES-SGOD nc

Encls:

Reference:Division Memorandum No. 299, s. 2019To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:CURRICULUMSENIOR HIGH SCHOOLIbj: addendum to division memorandum no. 275, s. 201924 April, 2019

TRAININGS

PEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION 1904-291 ATE: 2 4 APR 2019 TIME: 9: TEA BY:

Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 \$553-8396/553-8376/553-9170/553-8375 553-8396/553-8376 www.depeddigoscity.org digos.city@deped.gov.ph



**Division Memorandum** No. 299 s. 2019

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY **Digos** City



April 17, 2019

Addendum to Division Memorandum No. 275, s. 2019 Conduct of the Division Training on Senior High School Competency-Based Learning

- Chief Supervisor- CID & SGOD To: School Principals/Officers-in-Charge **Public Senior High Schools**
- Relative to the Conduct of the Division Training on Senior High School Competency-Based Learning on April 29 to May 2, 2019, this Office informs the field that the registration fee is two hundred forty (Php. 240.00) pesos which covers the lunch to be served during the four-day training.
- 2. Participants are requested to report to the venue early for the registration which starts at 7:30 AM and the opening program at 8:00 am.
- 3. For information, guidance and compliance

WINNIE E. BATOON, Ed. D. Officer-in-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

For and in the absence of the:

Officer-in-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Schools Division of Digns City

1904-291 IN. 2 1 7 2019 DATE: 8Y:\_\_\_

IMELDA TI CARDINES Education Program Supervisor Officer-in-Charge

Encis. Reference Division Memorandum No. 275, s. 2018 To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects: CURRICULUM SENSOR HIGH SCHOOL Ib): addendum to division memorandum no. 275, s. 2019 17 April, 2019

or. Lopes Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 **\$553-6396/553-8376/883-8170/555**-8376 \$553-8396/553-8376